

- D. I. Dais, M. Henk and G. M. Ziegler: *All Abelian Quotient C.I.-Singularities Admit Projective Crepant Resolutions in All Dimensions*, Advances in Math. **139**, (1998), pp. 194-239.

Misprints

- (1) **Page 198, line 4:** Replace $N_{\mathbb{R}} \times M_{\mathbb{R}} \rightarrow \mathbb{R}$ by $M_{\mathbb{R}} \times N_{\mathbb{R}} \rightarrow \mathbb{R}$.
- (2) **Page 202, line 18:** In the definition of the splitting codimension replace max by min.
- (3) **Page 210, line 14:** Instead of ...along $D_{N(\varrho)}$ equals... write ...along $D_{n(\varrho)}$ equals...
- (4) **Page 224, line 9:** Instead of ...to work directly it... write...to work directly with it...
- (5) **Page 226, lines 10 and 11:** Replace $\mathfrak{s}_{\mathbb{D}}$ and $\widetilde{\mathfrak{s}}_{\mathbb{D}}$ by $\mathfrak{s}_{G_{\mathbb{D}}}$ and $\widetilde{\mathfrak{s}}_{G_{\mathbb{D}}}$, respectively.
- (6) **Page 233, line 9:** In the numerator of the Ehrhart series $\mathbf{Ehr}_N(P; \mathfrak{t})$ replace

$$\delta(P) + \delta_1(P)\mathfrak{t} + \dots \quad \text{by} \quad \delta_0(P) + \delta_1(P)\mathfrak{t} + \dots$$

- (7) **Page 235, first line:** In the summation $\dots = \sum_{\mu=0}^i \dots$ of formula (7.4) add the extra sign $= \sum_{\mu=0}^i (-1)^{\mu} \dots$
- (8) **Page 235, last line:** Instead of $\chi(\mathbf{F}_{\mathcal{T}}) = (d-1)! \mathbf{a}_{d-1}(\mathbf{s})$ write $\chi(\mathbf{F}_{\mathcal{T}}) = (d-1)! \mathbf{a}_{d-1}(\mathfrak{s}_G)$.

Remark

Page 229, line 3: $\text{conv}(\{\mathbf{0}, e_{\theta(1)}, e_{\theta(1)+\theta(2)}, \dots, e_{\theta(1)+\theta(2)+\dots+\theta(d)}\})$ is used as an abbreviation of

$$\text{conv}(\{\mathbf{0}, e_{\theta(1)}, e_{\theta(1)} + e_{\theta(2)}, \dots, e_{\theta(1)} + e_{\theta(2)} + \dots + e_{\theta(d)}\}) .$$